Election: 2013 Consolidated
Jurisdiction: Kendall County, IL
Date: 2013-04-09 00:00:00
Registered Voters: 66265
Ballots Cast: 7636

Voter Turnout: 12%

Active Precincts: 83

Precinct: KENDALL 3(Voter Turnout: 9% - Total Registered Voters: 898)

Contest: ALDERMAN YORKVILLE WARD 1

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
KEN KOCH (IND) 25 83.33
FRED L. ANDERSON (IND) 5 16.67

Contest: TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR KENDALL TOWNSHIP

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
KENNETH WALKER (IND) 63 100

Contest: TOWNSHIP CLERK KENDALL TOWNSHIP

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
DAVID MATLOCK (IND) 62 100

Contest: TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR KENDALL TOWNSHIP

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
MICHAEL L. HARDECOPF (IND) 56 100

Contest: TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER KENDALL TOWNSHIP

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
MARTY SCHWARTZ (IND) 63 100

Contest: TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE KENDALL TOWNSHIP

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
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STEVE GENGLER (IND) 56 37.84
CAROLYN A. POTTINGER (IND) 48 32.43
DON M. HIRSCH (IND) 44 29.73

Contest: LIBRARY TRUSTEE CHARLES B. PHILLIPS FULL 6-YR.TERM

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
NO CANDIDATE FILED (NON) 0 0
WRITE-IN (NON) 0 0

Contest: LIBRARY TRUSTEE CHARLES B. PHILLIPS UNEXPIRED 4-YR.TERM

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
MELISSA CHRISTENSEN (NON) 1 100

Contest: LIBRARY TRUSTEE CHARLES B. PHILLIPS UNEXPIRED 2-YR.TERM

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
NO CANDIDATE FILED (NON) 0 0

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION - NEWARK COMM SD 66

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
STACI GEISTLER (NON) 1 25
MATTHEW D. TOFTOY (NON) 1 25
DEBBIE A. COTTINGIM (NON) 1 25
MEGHAN LUGWIG (NON) 1 25
DONNA PASAKARNIS (NON) 0 0
PAREN BOLTE (NON) 0 0

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION T37N R7E

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
ROBERT W. BRENART (NON) 46 38.66
DEAN FISHER (NON) 44 36.97
LAURA ALLEN (NON) 29 24.37

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION REM.CNG.TWPS
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Candidate Name

DAVID D. DOCKSTADER (NON)

WRITE-IN (NON)

Total Votes
54
9

Vote %
85.71
14.29

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION - NEWARK COM HIGH SCH DIST 18

Candidate Name

TARA KUNKEL (NON)

KEN LARSON (NON)
CORY D. DAVIDSON (NON)
JAMES SHANKLE (NON)

JENNIFER LEWIS JOHNSON (NON)

Total Votes

OOR R R

Vote %
33.33
33.33
33.33
0

0

Contest: TRUSTEES OF THE COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT - JOLIET COMM DIST 525

Candidate Name

THERESA A. BERKEY (NON)
DANIEL O'CONNELL (NON)
TINA MARKLEY (NON)
BRAD BABER (NON)

JESSE L. MAGGITT (NON)
DOUGLAS MUIR (NON)

ANDREW "ANDY" MIHELICH (NON)

DIANE M. HARRIS (NON)
BARBARA K. ADAMS (NON)

Total Votes
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Vote %
33.33
33.33
33.33
0
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Contest: TRUSTEES OF THE COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT - WAUBONSEE CC D516

Candidate Name

RICHARD "SHORTY" DICKSON (NON)

RICHARD BODIE (NON)
EMMETT BONFIELD (NON)
L. MICHAEL KONEN (NON)

ISAAC COUNT DE MONEY WILSON (NON)

Total Votes
43

26

23

8

4

Vote %
41.35
25
22.12
7.69
3.85

Contest: MEMBERS REG BD SCHOOL TRUST FULL 6-YR.TERM - GRUNDY/KENDALL

Candidate Name
MARY LOU SALATO (NON)

LYNN BERTINO NEVILLE (NON)

Total Votes
49
40

Vote %
55.06
4494
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Contest: MEMBERS REG BD SCHOOL TRUST UNEXP.4-YR.TERM - GRUNDY/KENDALL

Candidate Name Total Votes
CINDY EASTER (NON) 55

Vote %
100

Contest: MEMBERS REG BD SCH TRUSTEES UNEXP.2-YR.TERM - GRUNDY/KENDALL

Candidate Name Total Votes
JEFF HANFORD (NON) 48

Contest: UNITED CITY OF YORKVILLE QUESTION 1

Candidate Name Total Votes
NO (NON) 16
YES (NON) 14

Contest: UNITED CITY OF YORKVILLE QUESTION 2

Candidate Name Total Votes
NO (NON) 16
YES (NON) 14

Vote %
100

Vote %
53.33
46.67

Vote %
53.33
46.67
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