Election: 2013 Consolidated Jurisdiction: Kendall County, IL Date: 2013-04-09 00:00:00 Registered Voters: 66265

Ballots Cast: 7636 Voter Turnout: 12% Active Precincts: 83

Precinct: KENDALL 3(Voter Turnout: 9% - Total Registered Voters: 898)

Contest: ALDERMAN YORKVILLE WARD 1

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote % KEN KOCH (IND) 25 83.33 FRED L. ANDERSON (IND) 5 16.67

Contest: TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR KENDALL TOWNSHIP

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote % KENNETH WALKER (IND) 63 100

Contest: TOWNSHIP CLERK KENDALL TOWNSHIP

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote % DAVID MATLOCK (IND) 62 100

Contest: TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR KENDALL TOWNSHIP

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote % MICHAEL L. HARDECOPF (IND) 56 100

Contest: TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER KENDALL TOWNSHIP

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote % MARTY SCHWARTZ (IND) 63 100

Contest: TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE KENDALL TOWNSHIP

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %

STEVE GENGLER (IND)	56	37.84
CAROLYN A. POTTINGER (IND)	48	32.43
DON M. HIRSCH (IND)	44	29.73

Contest: LIBRARY TRUSTEE CHARLES B. PHILLIPS FULL 6-YR.TERM

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
NO CANDIDATE FILED (NON)	0	0
WRITE-IN (NON)	0	0

Contest: LIBRARY TRUSTEE CHARLES B. PHILLIPS UNEXPIRED 4-YR.TERM

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
MELISSA CHRISTENSEN (NON)	1	100

Contest: LIBRARY TRUSTEE CHARLES B. PHILLIPS UNEXPIRED 2-YR.TERM

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
NO CANDIDATE FILED (NON)	0	0

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION - NEWARK COMM SD 66

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
MEGHAN LUGWIG (NON)	1	25
STACI GEISTLER (NON)	1	25
MATTHEW D. TOFTOY (NON)	1	25
DEBBIE A. COTTINGIM (NON)	1	25
PAREN BOLTE (NON)	0	0
DONNA PASAKARNIS (NON)	0	0

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION T37N R7E

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
ROBERT W. BRENART (NON)	46	38.66
DEAN FISHER (NON)	44	36.97
LAURA ALLEN (NON)	29	24.37

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION REM.CNG.TWPS

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
DAVID D. DOCKSTADER (NON)	54	85.71
WRITE-IN (NON)	9	14.29

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION - NEWARK COM HIGH SCH DIST 18

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
CORY D. DAVIDSON (NON)	1	33.33
TARA KUNKEL (NON)	1	33.33
KEN LARSON (NON)	1	33.33
JENNIFER LEWIS JOHNSON (NON)	0	0
JAMES SHANKLE (NON)	0	0

Contest: TRUSTEES OF THE COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT - JOLIET COMM DIST 525

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
TINA MARKLEY (NON)	1	33.33
THERESA A. BERKEY (NON)	1	33.33
DANIEL O'CONNELL (NON)	1	33.33
ANDREW "ANDY" MIHELICH (NON)	0	0
DIANE M. HARRIS (NON)	0	0
BARBARA K. ADAMS (NON)	0	0
BRAD BABER (NON)	0	0
JESSE L. MAGGITT (NON)	0	0
DOUGLAS MUIR (NON)	0	0

Contest: TRUSTEES OF THE COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT - WAUBONSEE CC D516

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
RICHARD "SHORTY" DICKSON (NON)	43	41.35
RICHARD BODIE (NON)	26	25
EMMETT BONFIELD (NON)	23	22.12
L. MICHAEL KONEN (NON)	8	7.69
ISAAC COUNT DE MONEY WILSON (NON)	4	3.85

Contest: MEMBERS REG BD SCHOOL TRUST FULL 6-YR.TERM - GRUNDY/KENDALL

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
MARY LOU SALATO (NON)	49	55.06
LYNN BERTINO NEVILLE (NON)	40	44.94

Contest: MEMBERS REG BD SCHOOL TRUST UNEXP.4-YR.TERM - GRUNDY/KENDALL

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote % CINDY EASTER (NON) 55 100

Contest: MEMBERS REG BD SCH TRUSTEES UNEXP.2-YR.TERM - GRUNDY/KENDALL

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote % JEFF HANFORD (NON) 48 100

Contest: UNITED CITY OF YORKVILLE QUESTION 1

 Candidate Name
 Total Votes
 Vote %

 NO (NON)
 16
 53.33

 YES (NON)
 14
 46.67

Contest: UNITED CITY OF YORKVILLE QUESTION 2

 Candidate Name
 Total Votes
 Vote %

 NO (NON)
 16
 53.33

 YES (NON)
 14
 46.67